BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY Resolution 2024-15

Resolution Recognizing Carl Tripician, Esq., for Years of Service on the Longport Board of Education

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport Board of Commissioners hereby recognizes Carl Tripician, for his dedication to the students and citizens of the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, Carl Tripician has served as a member of the Longport Board of Education since 2009 and recently announced his resignation from the Board starting January 5, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Carl Tripician has served in a number of leadership roles over his 15-year tenure, including serving as Vice President and Chair of Finance, and as Board President since 2010.

WHEREAS, Carl Tripician has worked tirelessly during his tenure providing valuable input for the betterment of the Longport School District; and

WHEREAS, Carl Tripician served with honor and distinction as a member of the Longport Board of Education.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Longport Board of Commissioners expresses its sincere gratitude to Carl Tripician for his outstanding service to the Longport community and its students;

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE:										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	X				X					
LEEDS	X									
LAWLER	X					X				_
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting		ng AB-A	Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	2-21-2024					
		/s/ Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk				